

# The Mizoram Gazette

# Published by Authority

Vol XIII Aizawl Monday 18.6.1984 Jyaistha 28. S.E. 1906 Issue No. 28

#### **ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA**

**NEW DELHI** 

Dated the 18th June, 1984 28 Jyaistha 1906 (SAKA).

#### NOTIFICATION

No. 318/MIZ/84 (1).— Whereas the President has, by notification published in the Gazette of India on the 18th June, 1984, called upon the elected members of the Legislative Assembly of the Union Territory of Mizoram to elect to the Council of States one member from that Union Territory;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 39 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission hereby appoints with respect to the said election.—

- (a) 25th June, 1984 (Monday), as the last date for making nominations;
- (b) 26th June, 1984 (Tuesday), as the date for the scrutiny of nominations;
- (c) 28th June, 1984 (Thursday), as the last date for the withdrawal of candidatures;
- (d) 5th July, 1984 (Thursday), as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary be taken; and
- (e) 9th July, 1984 (Monday), as the date before which the election shall be completed.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

> A. H. SCOTT, Chief Electoral Officer, Govt. of Mizoram.

## ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI-I

Dated the 18th June, 1984 28 Jyaistha 1906 (SAKA).

## NOTIFICATION

No. 318/MIZ/84 (2).— In exercise of the powers conferred by section 56 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission hereby fixes the hours from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. as the hours during which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken for the election to the Council of States to be held in pursuance of its notification No. 318/MIZ/84 (1) dated the 18th June, 1984.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

> A. H. SCOTT, Chief Electoral Officer, Govt. of Mizoram.

#### ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI-I

Dated the 18th June, 1984 28 Jyaistha 1906 (SAKA).

#### NOTIFICATION

No. 318/MIZ/84 (3).— In exercise of the powers conferred by section 21 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission, in consultation with the Government of Union Territory of Mizoram, hereby designates Secretary, Legislative Assembly, Mizoram, to be the Returning Officer for the election to the Council of States to be held in pursuance of its notification No. 318/MIZ/84 (1), dated the 18th June, 1984.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

> A. H. SCOTT, Chief Electoral Officer, Govt. of Mizoram.

#### ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

#### NEW DELHI-I

Dated the 18th June, 1984 28 Jyaistha 1906 (SAKA).

#### NOTIFICATION

No. 318/MIZ/84 (4).— In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the Election Commission hereby appoints Under Secretary, Legislative Assembly Mizoram, to assist the Returning Officer for the election to the Council of States to be held in pursuance of its notification No. 318/MIZ/84 (1), dated the 18th June, 1984, in the performance of his functions.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

> A. H. SCOTT, Chief Electoral Officer, Govt. of Mizoram.

Published & Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl C/750.